City of New Haven

165 Church Street New Haven, CT 06510 (203) 946-6483 (phone) (203) 946-7476 (fax) cityofnewhaven.com



Meeting Agenda

Monday, February 24, 2025

6:00 PM

Meeting can be viewed on Board of Alders YouTube.

Aldermanic Chambers

Aldermanic Affairs Committee

(Board of Alders Notice New Haven) The Aldermanic Affairs Committee of the Board of Alders will meet "in-person" on Monday, February 24, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Board of Alders Chamber located at 165 Church Street, 2nd Floor, New Haven, Connecticut, to hear and act on the following items:

- LM-2025-0051 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF LISA STANGER TO THE CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION.

 LM-2025-0046 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF TENZIN DHONDUP TO THE CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION.

 LM-2024-0749 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE
- LM-2024-0749 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF ERICK GONZALEZ TO THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.
- LM-2024-0740 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF CHIARA SHOKVERA TO ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COUNCIL.
- LM-2025-0047 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF NATHAN EARL TO THE YOUTH COMMISSION.
- LM-2025-0050 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF MELISSA SINGLETON TO THE COMISSION ON EQUAL OPPORTUNTIES.
- LM-2025-0049 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ERNEST PAGAN TO THE CITY PLAN COMMISSION.
- LM-2024-0652 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF JOSEPH EDWARDS TO THE HOMELESS ADVISORY COMMISSION.
- LM-2024-0748 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF UNEDRA MULEY TO THE HOMELESS ADVISORY COMMISSION.
- LM-2025-0048 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF SUSAN HENRIQUEZ TO THE PEACE COMMISSION.
- LM-2024-0757 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF DR. ALICE FORRESTER TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC HEALTH.
- <u>LM-2024-0743</u> ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS APPROVING THE

REAPPOINTMENT OF GREGG GONSALVES TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

Per Order: Hon. Rosa Ferraro Santana, Chair Attest: Hon. Michael Smart, City/Town Clerk

These items are on file and available in the Office of Legislative Services 165 Church New Haven, Connecticut 06510.

For accessibility related accommodations, please call (203) 946 7651 (V) or (203) 946 8582 (TTY/TDD) prior to the meeting.

Public comment/testimony may also be submitted via email to publictestimony@newhavenct.gov before 2:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

This meeting may be viewed on the New Haven Board of Alders YouTube page.